

# In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR 232 of 2009 (CIS 109 of 2023)  
CNR No.WBDJ050000942023  
State Vs. Binay Tamang and Others

Order No.11  
15.07.2024

Present: Ld. Defence Counsel by filing petition u/s 317 of CrPC.

None appears for the prosecution .

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Issue summons upon witnesses as per previous dates.

To 13/08/2024 for Evidence.

D & C by me,

ACJM, Ksg.

(Md. Ruknudin)  
ACJM, Kurseong.