

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR 232(1) of 2009 (CIS 109 of 2023)
CNR No.WBDJ050000912023
State Vs. Binay Tamang and Others

Order No.18
05.06.2025

Present: Mr. Saroj Sinha Ld. APP for State.

All accused persons are also present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No SR received.

No witness is present.

I have heard the submission, perused the case record, considered.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Issue Summons upon CSW 3 Khagen Roy to CSW 4 Md Nurul, CSW 5 Bimal Ghosh and CSW 6 Pradip Dutta and I.O Debdoot Gajmer.

To **10.07.2025** for Evidence.

D & C by me,

ACJM, Ksg.

(Md. Ruknudin)
ACJM, Kurseong.